BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 501-140-102
Issue 12, November 1982
HANDSET CORDS
IDENTIFICATION
1. GENERAL
1.01 Table A lists cords, ordering guide, design fea-
tures, cords replaced, and intended use,
1.02 The reasons for reissuing this section are
listed below. Revision arrows are used to em-
phasize the more significant changes.
● Show the H3T, H3U, H4DB, H4EA, H5AA,
H5AC, and H5W cords manufacture discon-
tinued (MD), Table A
● Add the H4CYFR, H4EJ, H4EK, H4EM,
H4EN, H5P-61, H5AF, and H5AG cord, Table
A.
1.03 When ordering cords, specify desired cord,
color code, and length. When the LENGTH
column of Table A specifies a cord as STD and/or
LONG, the standard cord is approximately 6 feet in
length and the long cord is approximately 12 feet in
length.
1.04 The second character of coded cords desig-
nates the number of conductors in the cord.
m
Fiu Ccw’1’q
.
.. ., .. . . ,. .. . .
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
*TABLE A4
HANDSET CORDS
ORDERING GUIDE DESIGN FEATURES
INTENDED USE
CORD
COLOR LENGTH
JACKET SPG. STRT. SPECIAL FEATURES
REPLACES
CODE (NOTE)
(HANDSETS EXCEPT
WHERE SPECIFIED)
H2A 10” Textile ● 1011G (MD)
H2B -3 4’
Test end equpped with
Nylon
●
6A clips
1013A (MD), 1013B
H2C lo” ● 1014A (MD), 1014B
H3K -54 STD ● 422 (MD) 278-type subset with No. lC handset handle
H3N -9 1’6”
Textile
● H3N-10 (MD) FIE
H3T (MD)
-54
5’6” ● F3CW (MD)
H3U (MD) STD ● F3DW (MD)
H3AR -3 4’, 9’, 13’ Vinyl
H3AF (MD)
●
H3AJ (MD)
FIGR (MD)
H4A -54 3’ Textile ● lD (MD)
H4BM 4’
One end equipped with
Vinyl
●
connector
G5FR
-3
H4BU STD ●
H4T (MD) F2B (MD)
H4W (MD) F2C (MD)
H4CJ -3, -50, -51,
H4BH (MD)
●
G3Y (MD), G3A6, G3BR,
-52, -53, -54, STD and
H4BR (MD) G4B, G5GR, G5RR
H4CL -56, -58, -59, LONG
(MD)* -60, -61, -62
● G3A6, G3BR
----- . ---- ...-. ----
H4Ct’ I -3, -51, -60 I 3’ I Vinyl I ● I I H413S (MU) G3F’K
See note and footnote at end of table.
*TABLE At (Contd)
HANDSET CCN?DS
ORDERING GUIDE
DESIGN FEATURES t
CORD COLOR LENGTH
CODE (NOTE) JACKET SPG.
H4CS J?-. 1,’s,
I I ,&
-3, -50, -51, l--
H4CT -53, -54, -56, STD and IVinyl
-58, -59, -60, LONG I ●
-61, -62
H4CY 2’8”
H4DA -3 4’6” Pvc
STD
H4CYFR 2’8”
-3, -50,
H4DB -51, -53, -54, STD and
(MD) -56, -58, -60, LONG Vinyl ●
-61, -62
-3, -51, -53,
H4DD -56, -58, -60, STD and
LONG Vinyl ●
-61, -62
H4DE -61 STD Nylon
H4DG
H4DH
2’8”
4’6” Pvc
H4DJ -3, -50, -51,
(MD) -53, -54, -56, 5t6>} Vinyl
-58, -60, -62
●
I 1 I I
See note at end of table.
STRT. SPECIAL FEATURES REPLACES
●
●
1 Armored stain]ess,
● flexible hose covering
l===
H4CG (MD)
One end equipped with
464A-type plug
One end equipped with
●
modular plug
●
Armored-stainless steel,
● flexible hose covering
Handset end equipped
with line switch, bot,h
ends equipped with
push-in-lock plug
INTENDED USE
(HANDsETs EXCEPT
WHERE SPECIFIED)
G3AA
G6B (MD), G7B (MD),
G8B (MD), GIOB,
G36A (MD)
G3AD (MD), G3AE, G3AH,
G3AF (MD), G3AG (MD),
G3AK
G3AHF-52, G3AKF.52
220A (MD) and 2220B (MD) hand
telephone sets G12A (A&M Only)
G1OD
No. 2C (MD) and No. 3C cord reel
G13A (MD)
213B (MD)
31A (MD), G12A
(n
o
*TABLE A4 (Contd)
HANDSET CORDS
ORDERING GUIDE DESIGN FEATURES
INTENDED USE
CORD
COLOR LENGTH
JACKET SPG. REPLACES
CODE (NOTE) STRT. SPECIAL FEATURES (HANDSETS EXCEPT
WHERE SPECIFIED)
-3, -50, -51,
H4DK -52, -56, -58, one end equipped with GIDR (MD), G2CR
● H4BL (MD)
-60, -62 464A-type plug (MD), G3CR, G3DR
STD and
Vinyl
(MD), G3L (MD)
H4DL LONG
-3 ● H4BY (MD) F3B (MD), F3F (MD)
H4DM
● H4CM (MD) G2CR (MD)
Ii4DS -61 STD Nylon One end equipped with
● KS-20658L1 cord reel in 50A conference setmodular plug
-3,, -50,
-51, -53,
-56, -58, 220C, 220AL, 220AM, 226A, 2220C, 2220BM,
-59, -60, 2226A hand telephone sets, G14A, G15A,
H4DU -61, -62, STD and
Pvc Each end equipped with G15Y, G36AM, KIA, L1-, or L2-type,
LONG ●
-93, -104, modular plug residential sets, modular G-type handsets,
-105, -106, 921B telephone sets
-112, -115, 950A- and 2950A-type telephone sets
-123, -124
H4DY
●
-61 one end equipped with 5A cord reel
H4EA (MD) STD Nylon
● modular plug 5B cord reel (MD)
For conductor spring
H4EB -3, -50 STD Vinyl ●
cord having a vinlyl 881A102 (MD), 881A103 (MD), and
jacket and tinsel 881A104 (MD) telephone set
conductors
See note at end of table.
$TABLEA4 (Contd)
HANDSET CORDS
ORDERING GUIDE DESIGN FEATURES
INTENDED USE
CORD
COLOR LENGTH
JACKET SPG. STRT. SPECIAL FEATURES
REPLACES (HANDSETS EXCEPT
CODE (NOTE) WHERE SPECIFIED)
Flat cord having one
H4ED
end equipped with push-
-58 STD Pvc ● in-lock plug and other G15A, KIA, A-type consoles
end equipped with
464A or 478A plug
Flat cord having one
H4EE
end equipped with push-
-50 STD Pvc ● in-lock plug and other end 128A4- and 138A4-type consoles
equipped with 464A p]ug
less 100 ohm resistor
One end equipped
with modular plug
H4EF -61 STD Nylon ● and molded strain relief 5C cord reel
grommet other end with
ring tips and stayband
H4EG
2%”
G13D, multislot coin collectors
H4EH
4’6” G13D, single-slot
-3 STD Pvc
Flexible stainless
●
coin collectors
steel hose covering
H4EJ 2’8”
G3AL-03 handset
coinless telephone set
H4EK Brown 2’8”
Cotton
● Modular4 conductor
G3AL-03 handset
Braid coinless telephone set
H4EM -3
2%”
Pvc
Flexible stainless Amplifier handsets for No. 20coinIess
4’6”
●
steel hose covering telephone sets
H4EN Brown
STD Cotton
14” Braid
● Modular4 conductor 940D24-100 telephone set
-3, -50, -51,
H5P
-52, -53,-54
-56,-58, -60,
STD Vinyl ● G5ER, G5HR
-61, -62
, 1 . ..-
H5U -3 I 4’ I Textlle I ● I One shielded conductor I No. 8 announcement system
See noteat end of table.
m
$TABLEA4 (Contd)
HANDSET CORDS
ORDERING GUIDE
JACKET SPG.
Textile
●
Vinyl
●
●
●
●
●
DESIGN FEATURES INTENDED USE
(HANDSETS EXCEPT
WHERE SPECIFIED)
No. 9 announcement system
G5NR
22oA (MD and 222oB (MD) hand telephone
hand telephone sets
G12A (A&M Only)
G5AR
COLOR
CODE
LENGTH
(NOTE)
REPLACES
CORD STRT. SPECIAL FEATURES
One shielded conductor,
me end equipped with
plug
One end equipped with
plug
Each end equipped with
early version TRIM-
LINE telephone-type
plug
H5W (MD)
H5Y
-3
-3
4’
3’6”
STD and
LONG
●
-3, -50, -51
-53, -54, -56,
-58, -60, -62
H5AA
(MD)
H5AB -3 STD
LONG
H5G (MD)
Handset end equipped
with early version
TRIMLINE telephone-
type plug
H5AC
(MD)
-3, -51, -56,
-58, -60, -62
Each end equipped
with early version
TRIMLINE telephone-
type plug. Handset end
has neon glow lamp in
plug grommet
(message waiting)
H5AD
220A (MD) and 2220B (MD) hand telephone
sets G12A (A&M Only)
–3, -50, -51,
-53, -54, -56,
-58, -60, -62
STD
Handset end equipped
with early version
TRIMLINE telephone-
type plug, and neon glow
lamp in plug grommet
(message waiting)
H5AE
9A announcement set
KS-16536 control unit
9A announcement set
KS-16536 control unit
Four conductor cord with
shielded 402379259 con-
nector on one end spade
tips on other end
Same as H5AF cord plus
mating 402378921
receptacle
H5AF -3 4’
4’
H5W (MD)
H5W (MD)
●
H5AG -3 ●
See note at end of table.
$TABLE A4 (Contd)
HANDSET CORDS
ORDERING GUIDE DESIGN FEATURES
INTENDED USE
CORD
COLOR LENGTH
JACKET SPG. STRT. SPECIAL FEATURES
REPLACES (HANDSETS EXCEPT
CODE (NOTE) WHERE SPECIFIED)
H6C -3 ● G5BR
-3, -50, -51
-53, -55, -56,
STD and
H6E LONG
Vinyl
-58, -60, -61,
● G5KR, G5PR, G1OA
-62
-3, -51, -53,
H6F -56, -58, -60, 4’, 9’, 13’ ● G5JR, G5LR, G1oC
-61, -62
KS-
4’
H4DT
21681L1 (4’) (MD)
G11A4, G11C4
KS-
9’
H4DT
21681L2 Set end equipped (9’) (MD)
G11A9, G11C9
.-
KS-
3 Neoprene ● with bushing over
4’ flexible collar
H4EC
21681L3 (4’) (MD)
G11B4
KS-
9’
H4EC
21681L4 (4’) (MD)
G11B9
Not= STD (standard) length is approximately 6 feet, LONG length is approximately 12 feet.
* Not furnished in –51 color.
—.—.